Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0266205.09 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/29/2019 10:59:21 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: THE POWELL COUNTY PUBLIC EDUCATION FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0266205 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 12/5/1989 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/29/2019 10:59:21 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

691 BRECKINRIDGE ST. P. O. BOX 430 STANTON, KY 40380

Registered Agent Name/Address

STEVEN HALE 130 SOUTH MAIN ST. P.O. BOX 10 STANTON, KY 40380

Current Officers

President Dr. Charles Noss P O Box 188 Stanton, KY 40380
Secretary Steven Hale 340 BeechFork Blvd. Clay City, KY 40312
Treasurer Steven Hale 340 BECK FORK BLVD CLAY CITY KY 40316
Vice President Pauline Tuttle P O Box 1029 Stanton, KY 40380

Directors

Director Charles Noss P O Box 188 Stanton, KY 40380
Director Pauline Tuttle P O Box 1029 Stanton, KY 40380

Director Steven Hale 340 BECK FORK BLVD CLAY CITY KY 40316

County: Powell Business size: Small Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Sarah Wasson

Title Director of Pupil Personnel